
 

 
 
No: F (27)/EE(C) DR IX/DJB/2017/1199-1263               Dated:        30.06.2017 

 

Corrigendum  No. 09 

                

 

 Refer NIT No. 03 (2016-17), the last date /time of purchase of bids and date of 

submission and opening of the bids are being extended and rescheduled as under: 

1. Last Date and Time of purchase of bid documents: 21-07-2017 from 10.00 AM to  

5.00 PM 

2. Date and time of submission of bids                      : 26-07-2017 till 3.00 PM. 

3. Date and time of opening of bids                            : 26-07-2017 at 3.30 PM. 

Also  the “AQUA” make of submersible pump is added in the list of make of 

submersible pumps. 

     This is being notified for the information of all prospective bidders. Further, 

corrigendum/ addendum, if any, will be uploaded on the website: 

www.delhijalboard.nic.in under ‘’Expression of Interest’’ link. 

      EE (C) Dr-IX 

 

NO.DJB/F (27)/EE (C) DR-IX/2017/1199-1263                      Dated 30-06-2017 

Copy to:-  
1. Director General, NMCG, First Floor, Major Dhyanchand National Stadium, 

India Gate, New Delhi-110001 
2. Chairman, DJB 

3. Vice Chairman, DJB 

4. CEO/Member (A)/Member (F)/Member (Dr.)/Member (WS)/Addl. CEO 

5. Dy. Secy. (Water) Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

6. CE (Dr) Pr-I/II, CE (SDW)/ CE (East/West/South/North & central) 

7. Chief Development Specialist, JICA, 2nd Floor, Gopal Das Bhawan, 28, 

Barakhamba Road, New Delhi. 

 

DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI              
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) DR-IX 
JAGRITI SPS, NEAR KARKAR DOOMA CROSSING, 

SHAHDARA.DELHI-110092 
Email:eecdr9ram@gmail.com PH:011-22377241 

 

Subject: - “Rehabilitation and Up-gradation of Kondli – Phase I (45 MLD), Phase 

II (114 MLD) & Phase III (45 MLD) Waste Water Treatment Plant 

(WWTP) with effluent standards of BOD – 10 mg/l, TSS -10 mg/l or 

better under YAP – III” (Package-K3). 

Sub-Head :- Extension of last date /time of purchase of bids and submission of Bids.

Reference :- NIT No. 03 (2016-17) 
DJB/F (27)/EE (C) Dr-IX/2016-17/2687-2704 dated 03-02-2017. 



8. DOV/Director (F&A)/SDM 

9. Director (P) Sewerage/ All SE (Dr.) Pr. /SE (SDW)-I 

10.  All EE (C) Dr./ EE(C)DR-XI/EE (SDW)-IV 

11.  Sr. AO (C) Dr. Pr. N&NW/AAO (C) Dr.-IX/Head Clerk/AE (C) DR-IX/Notice 

Board 

12. Contractor Association, 36, Block-BA, Paschimi Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi-

110088. 

13. Firms in the field/ AO (PR) 

14.  EE (EDP): to display on DJB website under EOK link. 

15.  Foreign Missions/Embassies of different countries in Delhi with the request 

to give wide publicity in their country. 

16. M/s NJS Consultants Co. Ltd. 

17. Manager, Syndicate Bank, Rani Jhansi Road Branch, New Delhi. 

                            

 

  EE (C) DR-IX 
 

 


